MANUAL DE PARTES

SV471-3211

HUSQVARNA

AIR INTAKE GROUP
SV470,471, 480,530, 540, 541, 590, 591, 600, 601,610,620

el

P
PN =- IR = T WA ST
F*

Part #
29 173 33-5
25 155 51-5
25 326 28-5
20094 11-5
20 126 12-5
I-445010-5
20 096 15-5
25 341 04-5
20 083 06-5

[
K 2
3
‘ .
N e 20 072 04-5
57 Ve
- 12 041 02-8
d 54 755 01-5
1L ~=>
ar !

10

1

FUEL SYSTEM

12

R4

—

BLOWER HOUSING GROUP
SV470, 471,480, 530, 540, 541, 590, 591, 600, 601,610, 620

| o B Ref#  Part#
/\ ) 20 086 06-5
D 20 027 13-§

1

. 2

R 6 |23 086 397-5
7|20 063 03-5

Idle Speed 1750 RPM/High Speed 3300 RPM - E3

Description
CAP, MASKING
COMMECTOR, EVAPORAT. .
HOSE, EVAPORATIVE
KIT, AIR CLEAMER BASE
BRACKET, FUEL PUMP
SCREW, THRD FRM M4X0. ..
KIT, AIR CLEAMER COVER
KNOE, COVER
AlR CLEAMER ELEMENT
STUD, AR CLEAMER BASE
GASKET, AIR CLEAMERB...

KIT, KNOE WISEAL
MOT ILLUSTRATED

Description
SCREW, SHD THD FRM M.
HOUSIMG, BLOWER
SCREW, THREAD FORMI...
EAFFLE, BEARREL

[»]
=)

P W) PR [P I NG PR R Y Y

=y

Q

=

[T O ST O



CRANKCASE GROUP

SV470, 471,480,530, 540, 541,590, 591,600, 601,610,620 Ref # Part #
20 044 32-5
20 458 03-5
20010 22-5
20 144 02-5
M-631015-5
A-25-102-5
12 134 05-5
20 0586 12-5
20 393 02-5
12 |20 086 06-5
16 25139 57-5
19 |20 067 05-5
20 20032 08-5
23 62015 04-5
24 20874 16-5
25 20108 04-5
27 20090 12-5
29 20123 02-5
30 20 468 08-5
31 20144 11-5
J2 20010 23-5
33 20039 06-5

[ R s R = PR R AT N

CRANKSHAFT GROUP
SV470, 471, 480, 530, 540, 541, 590, 591, 600, 601, 610, 620

=]

28 = @ h e b = T

# Part #
20 014 47-5
25139 27-5
A-42-15-5
20 043 15-5
25 056 214-5
20 156 06-5
25 086 213-5

Description
KIT, ACR WEIGHT AND F...
WASHER, THRUST -ACR
CAM GEAR ASSEBMLY I...
SHAFT, GOWERNOR CRO. .
WASHER, FLAT & MM
WASHER, FLAT 1/4"
CLIP, HITCH PIN
SCREW, SHD THD FRM
KIT, CIL PUMP ASSEMEBLY
ECREW, SHD THD FRM M...
PLUG, 5Q HD PIPE 3/87

ROD, COMMECTING ASSE..

SEAL, CIL
RETAIMER. PISTON PIN

KIT, PISTON,RINGS & PIN ...

RING SET (34MM)

KIT, CAM LEVER

TUEBE, DRAINBACK
WASHER, THRUST
KIT,CAM CENTER SHAFT _..
CAM GEAR ASSEMELY . E...
SPRING, ACR

Description
CHANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
PLUG, CUP
KEY, 3/16™ X 58"

GEAR, CRANKSHAFT
SCREW, LINK PIVOT
LINKAGE, BALANCE WEIG. ..
SCREW, SHOULDER

..........Md..m......m..m........mu..g



CYLINDER HEAD/BREATHER GROUP
SV470,471,480, 530, 540, 541, 590, 591, 600,601,610, 620

ENGINE CONTROLS GROUP
SV470,471,480, 530, 540, 541, 590, 591, 600, 601,610,620

-

Pl b =i b b b ok ok k| o
cmmqmmpwm—xamm“‘mm"‘mm—‘ﬁ

\

o]

Part #
20411 05-5
2017 01-5
12 468 05-5
20032 10-5
20 039 03-5
20173 01-5
20 062 01-5
20 146 03-5
20 072 08-5
20 156 01-5
20 595 04-5
20 036 04-5
20 326 20-5
20096 23-5
25 036 396-3
20041 13-5
20 086 02-5
20 318 14-5
20016 01-5
20841 01-5

20 755 38-5

# Part #

20 536 06-3
12 237 01-5
25 086 405-5
25 086 297-5
25 086 403-5
20 079 05-5
20 089 11-5
A-22-11-5

12 100 07-5
20 089 10-5
25 158 08-5
20079 07-5
25 158 11-5
20 090 11-5
20 090 02-5
32211 04-5
20 086 15-5
20 086 10-5
12089 11-5
20 089 13-5

Description
ROD, PUSH
WALVE, INTAKE
VWASHER, FLAT 13/32"
SEAL, VALVE STEM
SPRING, VALVE
CAP, WALVE SPRING
LOCK, RETAIMER
PLATE. PUSH ROD GUIDE
STUD, ROCKER
ARM, ROCKER
ROCKER PVOT ASSEMBLY
SCREW, S5ET
HOSE, BREATHER USE 2...
COVER A33Y WVALVE - U
SCREW, THREAD FORMI...
GASKET, VALVE COVER
SCREW, CYLINDER HEAD...
KIT, CYLIMDER HEAD
WALVE, EXHAUST
KIT, CYLINDER HEAD GA. .
KIT, CYLINDER HEAD HA. ..
MOT ILLUSTRATED

Description
KIT, SPEED CONTROL AS ..
CLAMP, CABLE
SCREW, THREAD FORMI...
KIT, IDLE ADJ SCREW & 5.
SCREW, THREAD FORMI_.
LIMKAGE, CHOKE
SPRING, GOVERMOR
WASHER, INT TOOTH LO...
MUT, FLAMGE 1/4-20
SPRING, LINKAGE
BUSHING, LINKAGE RETA...
LIMKAGE, THROTTLE
BUSHING, THROTTLE LIM. ..
LEVER, GOWERNOR ASS...
LEVER, GOVERNOR - US...
BOLT, RD HD S MCK 1/4-._.
SCREW, PHL THD FRM M...
SCREW, PHL THD FRM M...
SPRING, SPEED CONTRO...
SPRING, SPEED COMTROL

=]
=

e e e - Lt R U B S I % B O B B 6 R % PR ]

o
<

[ A PSP PR P P U W [P PR PR I I PRI [ P ) Y ) Y



FUEL SYSTEM GROUP
SVAT0, 471, 480, 530, 540, 541, 500, 591, 600, 601, 610, 620

CLICK t] IN

PARTS LIST
TOVIEW

CARBURETOR

REPAIRKITS

IGNITION/CHARGING GROUP
SV470,471,480, 530, 540, 541, 590, 591, 600, 601, 610,620

Ref #

Ref # Part # Description

= iR IR

23111 34-5

23173 33-5  CAP, MASKING

47 154 01-5  CLIP, CAELE
HOSE, LW PERM.FUEL 24
24 383 16-5  PUMP, FUEL

20 853 86-5  KIT, CARBURETOR
2007210-5  STUD

M-G41060-5  MUT, FLG MGx1.0

23155 51-5  COMMECTOR, EVAPORAT .
25050 22-5  FILTER,FUEL 31 MICRON ...
25 326 23-5  HOSE, EVAPORATIVE

1204101-5  GASKET, CARBURETOR
M-B51020-5  SCREW, FLG M6x1.0x20
X22.11.5  WASHER, INT TOOTH LO...
20041 13-5  GASKET, HEAT DEFLECT...
20 112085 KIT, CARBURETOR SPAC...
TIE
23434055 o ILLUSTRATED
SHIELD, HEAT
20314085 o7 |LLUSTRATED
CLAMP SPRING HOSE
23237375 6T ILLUSTRATED
Part # Description
20162 02-5  SCREEN, GRASS
25 086 362-5  SCREW, HEX FLANGE
20 146 05-5  PLATE, FAN MOUNTING
20157 01-5  FAN
25340045 KEY, SQUARE
237878.5 KIT, 15/ 20 AMP STATOR
25 15541-5  CONMECTOR
25 086 399-5  SCREVV. THREAD FORMI_
41403 10-5  REGULATOR/RECTIFIER
20154045 CLIP, WIRE
25086 402-5  SCREW, THREAD FORMI_.
25132 14-5  SPARK PLUG, RFI
20025 44-5  FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY
2053403-5  MODULE, IGNITION (CDI F...
25 468 095 WASHER, FLAT
20 176 13.5 | HARNESS WIRING USE 2.

25 454 05-5

MOT ILLUSTRATED
TIE

-l—t-l-l-l-lm-l-lr\j-l-l-l-l-l-l-lg

N B N N N e e -



LUBRICATION GROUP
SV470,471,480,530, 540, 541, 590, 591, 600, 601,610,620

STARTING GROUPF
SVATO, 471, 480, 530, 540, 341, 500, 591, 600, 521,610, 430

x:_‘l17

Ref # Part # Description Qty
2 25153 09-5 O-RING 1
3 20040 08-5 ELADE, DIPSTICK ASSEM... 1
4 20009 35-5 PLATE, CLOSURE ASSEM... 1
7 1205001-5 OIL FILTER 1
9 20041 21-5 GASKET, CLOSURE PLATE 1
10 |25 310 07-5 KIT, GOWR GEAR ASSY - (.| 1
11 12 380 01-5 PIN, GOVERNOR REGULA . 1
12 |62 330 02-5 PIN, GOVERNOR REGULA . 1
13 M-545013-5 SCREW, FLG THD FRMM... 3
14 20 144 03-5 SHAFT, GOVERNOR CROC ... 1
15 |20 096 21-5 KIT, OIL PASSAGE COVER | 1
16 20 041 19-5 GASKET, OIL PASSAGE 1
17 |25 139 60-5 PLUG, CTSK PIPE 1/8" 1
18 2515502-5 COMMECTOR, 90 DEG.H... 1
19 |20 032 08-S SEAL, OIL 1
20 25086 421-5 |SCREW, HEX FLANGE 14
Ref # Part # De=scription Qty

1 2510056-5  NUT, HEX FLANGE LOCK ... 2

4 20093 10-5 ELECTRIC STARTER-BEM... 1

L 2075512-5 KIT, DRIVE (J.E.} - (#D3C) 1

6 1222102-5 BRUSHEKIT 1

7 20227 01-5 | CAP, DRIVE EMD (J.E.} 1

& 2021102-5 BOLT, THRU 1

KOHLER ENCGINES

KOHLER DE MEXICO S.A DECV.
MORTE 45 No. 772 INDUSTRIAL VALLEJD
C.P. 02300 MEXICO, DF.

Tel(55) 36 82 13 D0y 55 87 07 11
Fax [55) 53 65 20 67 y 53 65 46 75

Elatorado por: DMA/ Soporte Técnico



